Other Expenses 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Results from Operating Activities $82.4 $88.2 $100.7 $152.4 $108.8 $94.3 $149.4 $194.2 $224.3 $247.3 $265.1

Financial Income & Non-operational gain/loss $0.1 $0.7 $3.1 $31.9 $4.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

Financial Expenses 0.0 0.0 0.0 (11.8) (2.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Profit/(Loss) Before Income Tax $82.5 $88.9 $103.7 $172.5 $111.2 $94.3 $149.4 $194.2 $224.3 $247.3 $265.1

Income Tax Expense ($14.1) ($17.4) ($20.7) ($21.9) ($16.7) ($14.1) ($22.4) ($29.1) ($33.7) ($37.1) ($39.8)

Profit/(Loss) for the Year $68.4 $71.4 $83.0 $150.6 $94.5 $80.2 $127.0 $165.1 $190.7 $210.2 $225.4

Page 5 of 6

MIG, Inc.

Unaudited Consolidated Balance Sheet
($ in millions)

The following preliminary, unaudited pro forma income statement and consolidated balance sheet of
Reorganized MIG as of June 30, 2010 has been adjusted to give effect to the Restructuring as if it had
occurred on such date (the "MIG Pro Forma Financials").  The MIG Pro Forma Financials reflects the
financial performance of the ongoing enterprise.

Jun-10 Restructuring Pro Forma For the Year Ended December 31,

Assets Book Value Adjustments Value 2010E 2011E 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E

Cash & Cash Equivalents $49.8 ($44.8) (A) 5.0 $2.3 $11.9 $22.0 $51.1 $106.6 $201.8

Restricted Cash 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6

Current Assets $53.4 $8.6 $5.9 $15.5 $25.6 $54.7 $110.2 $205.4

PP&E - Net $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

Investment - MITI 915.5 915.5 908.4 903.0 900.0 899.3 900.8 904.8

Other Investments 62.4 62.4 62.4 62.4 62.4 62.4 62.4 62.4

Other Assets 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Total Assets $1,033.7 $988.9 $979.1 $983.2 $990.4 $1,018.8 $1,075.8 $1,175.0

Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities $12.4 $12.4 $12.4 $12.4 $12.4 $12.4 $12.4 $12.4

Loan Payable - ITC $1.3 ($1.3) $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

Liability for Appraisal Judgment 204.6 (204.6) (B) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Post-Petition Liabilities 3.3 (3.3) (C) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

New MIG Notes 0.0 183.0 (D) 183.0 174.6 147.1 98.9 35.2 0.0 0.0

Total Liabilities $221.6 $195.4 $187.0 $159.5 $111.3 $47.6 $12.4 $12.4

Equity

Preferred Stock $18.6 ($18.6) (E) $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

Net Owner's Equity 793.5 793.5 792.1 823.8 879.1 971.1 1,063.4 1,162.6

Total Liabilities and Equity $1,033.7 $988.9 $979.1 $983.2 $990.4 $1,018.8 $1,075.8 $1,175.0

Note A – Assumes excess cash is used to pay down claims; subject to change of Operating Reserve per
Agreed Budget.  Excess Cash is subject to increase on account of dividends that may be received prior
to Confirmation Date.

Note B – Assumes entire Liabilities for Appraisal Judgment claims will receive, in full and complete
satisfaction for such claim against the Debtor, its Pro Rata Share of remaining Excess Cash and its Pro